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WARNINGS

USER MANUAL:

STATIC HAZARDS:

MATERIAL EXPOSURE

SERVICING:

BATTERY CHARGING:

BATTERY REPLACEMENT:

BATTERY CONMNECTION:

BATTERY USE:

FUNCTIONAL TEST

USE CONNECTION

PROPER USE

TYPE OF SAFETY PROTECTION

Read and understand this user manual completely before operating the Tiger XT
instrument.

Do not use abrasive or chemical detergents to clean the Tiger XT instrument as this
may reduce the antistatic properties of the materials used, clean it using a damp
cloth anly.

The Tiger XT must not be exposed to atmospheres known to have an adverse effect
on Thermonplastic polyolefin or Anti-static PC/ABS

Do not remove the sensor cover in the hazardous area.

No part of the Tiger XT may be opened in a hazardous area except for replacement
of the battery pack. The Tiger XT must be serviced in a Non Hazard ous environment
and by lon Science authorised service centres only. Do not service the instrument
live; Remove battery pack before servicing. Substitution of components may impair
intrinsic safety.

Charge Tiger XT and its Lithium-ion battery packs in a Non Hazardous, dry, indoor
environment only.

Never replace primary Alkaline battery cells while in a potentially explosive or
hazardous location. Only use batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the
applicable Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx Certification.

The Tiger XT Lithium ion and Alkaline battery packs have been specially designed
to allow connection to the Tiger XT Instrument while in potentially hazardous
atmospheres. Ensure all electrical connections are clean and undamaged before
connection: The Tiger XT instruments ingress protection rating is reduced when its
battery pack is removed so avoid changing batteries in dusty or wet environments.
The enclosure is rated to IP20 so avoid continuous exposure to wet weather and
harsh water spray conditions.

Use supplied battery packs only on the Tiger XT. Never replace primary Alkaline
battery cells while in a potentially explosive or hazardous location. Only use
batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the applicable Tiger XT
ATEX/IECEx Certification.

The Tiger XT must be functionally checked prior to entering a hazardous area after
every occasion when a connection has been made to the USB port. The instrument
must complete its start up routine and display legible readings. If the LCD display
fails to show an intelligible and uncorrupted display the instrument must not enter
a hazardous area.”

The USB port can only be used in a Non Hazardous environment.

If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the
protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.

Intrinsically safe
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AVERTISSEMENTS

MODE D'EMPLOI : Veuillez lire entigrement et comprendre ce mode d'emplol avant d'utiliser
llinstrument Tiger XT.

RISQUES LIES AUX PROPRIETES ANTISTATIQUES :

N'utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou chimiques pour nettoyer l'instrument Tiger
XT, au risque de réduire les propriétés antistatigues des matériaux utilisés.
Employez uniguement un chiffon humide.

EXPOSITION AUX MATERIAUX : N'exposez pas le Tiger XT a des atmosphéres connues pour avoir un effet
indésirable sur la polyoléfine thermoplastique ou le PC/I'ABS antistatique.

ENTRETIEN : MNe retirez pas le couvercle du capteur dans les zones dangereuses. N'ouvrez
aucune partie du Tiger XT dans une zone dangereuse, sauf pour le remplacement
de la batterie. L'entretien du Tiger XT doit se dérouler dans un environnement non
dangereux et &tre confié uniquement & des centres de service agréés lon Science.
MNe procédez pas a I'entretien de l'instrument lorsqu'il est sous tension. Otez la
batterie avant I'entretien. Le remplacement de composants risque de nuire a la
sécurité intrinséque.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE : Chargez le Tiger XT et sa batterie lithium-ion uniguement dans un environnement
non intérieur sec et dangereux.

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES : Ne remplacez jamais de piles alcalines dans un endroit dangereux ou
potentiellement explosif. Nutilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science
Ltd telles qu‘énumérées sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

CONNEXION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

Les batteries lithium-ion et les piles alcalines du Tiger XT ont été spécialement
congues pour permettre la connexion a I'instrument Tiger XT dans des atmosphéres
potentiellement dangereuses. Assurez-vous que les connexions électriques sont
propres et intactes avant la connexion.

L'indice de protection des instrurments Tiger XT étant ramene lors du retrait de la
batterie, évitez de remplacer les batteries dans des environnements poussiéreux ou
humides. Le boitier est classé |P20, évitez donc une exposition continue au temps
humide et aux conditions de pulvérisation d'eau difficiles.

UTILISATION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

N'utilisez que les batteries fournies avec le Tiger XT. Ne remplacez jamais des piles
alcalines primaires dans un endroit dangereux ou potentiellernent explosif.
N'utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science Ltd telles qu'énumérées
sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

ESSAI DE FONCTIONNEMENT : Le Tiger XT doit subir un essai de fonctionnement avant de pénétrer dans une zone
dangereuse chagque fois gu'une connexion a été effectuée au port USB.
L'instrument doit terminer sa routine de démarrage et afficher des valeurs lisibles.
Si I'dcran LCD n'affiche pas de données correctes et intelligibles, n'utilisez pas
l'instrument dans une zone dangereuse.

CONNEXION USB : Le port USB peut uniquement &tre utilisé dans un environnement non dangereux.

UTILISATION APPROPRIEE Si I'dquipement est utilisé d'une maniére non spécifiée par le fabricant, la
protection fournie pat I'équipement peut &tre altérée.

TYPE DE PROTECTION DE SORETE: Sécurité intrinséque
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3 Display Screen
1 Alarm LEDs / Torch

4 Keypad
2 Probe Assembly

5 Instrument Body

8 Sensor Cover
9 Pump Outlet
10 USB Port (Type B)

6 Battery Pack
7 Charging Contacts
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LLALTHR, R ZIETIR, Re 2B RUTHEA

TigerPC Upgrade TigerPC Upgrade

Ready to install TigerPC Upgrade Upgrade complete

INE N
SRR ERFIFEHH T Tiger XTL PC 2 RiiERE 141 A TIGER XTL IXZ N ERE % th 5
(IRN), — H.Tiger XTL PCiEH” T ML ES, ERtStimmBl s d, PR,
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THEHERICKIEHANNSRKE
RENER, BEfE BRI TmAI T Tiger XTL PC Z B HHHIL &5,

TigerPC

Please connect an instrument to a LUSB port and press ‘Read”

‘- Configuration Read
Firmware
(- Datalog

=8 Snapshots TOODDOODS31B1 Delete

SRR TR (1R IR TE Tiger XTL PC tPBIL, RFHICRMEH RS ) |
LT

SRTE T BN AR E ST A ETE

Instrument - TOOO000DS31B1
Summary - OK

Features - QK

Config - OK

Logo - File not found

Factory Cal - OK

User Cal - OK

TigerSelect Cal - none
Firmware - OK

Datalog - OK

PSR PR R R, 5 AR, X RERAFTA VRS BRI IR, S s
ZR%w, Tiger XTLPC LM BHTHY (ZRIARFSIHRY) Rew,

NG AT, MLER IRN R RINBN R 52
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HRRE

B RARI AR, 2 AR (SRR

GRS RN el AR

TigertTPC

Would you like to create a snapshot of your instrument 7
This may be used in future to recover your instrument

AR 22 8 7

TRERTFI R EERNERAOIR IR, 1E R SRS R TIZERAY RN, AR ER RAbA L8

B,

TigerPC

= T00000DD331B1
i Summary
Corfiguration
‘... Fimware
- Datalog
¢ i Gession 0
B Snapshts

L 14/07/2022 15:41]
- 14/07/2022 15:30;
i 14/07/2022 13:39;
- 13/07/2022 15:44;
L 13/07/2022 15:43;

Take Snapshot

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology.

ionscience.com
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NERRERE
WHUY A, TERBEPRERITESEH, AT e DB R i i, W R R IEr
TIGER XTL HJ 24 BiRR AF0E M,

Tiger™PC — O 'Y
ome Instrument Summar
- Help LShH ns o Y
=1 Instrument(s)
£- T0DDODODI3I1B 1
AN 000000093181 Factory Calibration
Configuration ~
Fome Startup Text Calibration Date 07/09/2015 11:43:45
immware
Datalog Run Time 10 hours 19 minutes Response Factor 10
Session 0
Snapshots Low Gain High Gain
14/07/2022 15:41 Zaro A/D Reading 30217 31013
14/07/2022 15:30 100.7 ppm A/D Reading 514331 6372410
14/07/2022 13:39.
13/07/2022 15:44 5040 ppm A/D Reading 7869223
13/07/2022 1543
Custom Calibration
Fimware Version v0.6.01
Calbbration Date 13/04/2017 17:21:52
Response Factor 10
Datalog Used
File System Remaining I Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading 304045 303846
100.0 pom A/D Reading 620464 9078121
Clock 05/02/3960 041906 5040ppm A/D Reading A
< >
Processing datalog done |

EERs
15 FH b 5 Sl AR 1Y TIGER XTL,

Bk

Backiight

Gl OB ow @ 2
O @

o

. ¥ /N

A
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e ¥R

o EEEESE TR

. @BEEUL%E
(R L T B i A TR R ORI (1-99 B) .
BE

Sound
] - f:'_\, ‘"\J"“‘ Min ' Max Alarm Latch
volume

ALAUTEIATA -

o TR

& R

o Moszme pgEE ERREOK TR, TSRS A BIE K

o IREH AMERKERTEIE, EIRDYSFFEIE, EERT Esc |, WRARRE
EARBUE, WP IRE R ER I RHARSE P R E PR ER B & Fn

il VR BRI &

gizh

Vibrate

i i

0O @

FH T8 8 A TIGER XTL {F 248 54 FHESh,

ke &
Bt
Calibration
E [ Zero on Carbon Canister
1.0 = rF 100.0 =1 ppm
Response Factor SPAN 1

il R I DI e SRR B XHES L
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T EPETIGE B B BE - B Y ER A,

TIGER PCLT 2l il B XAHE (55 + &) . BFFIE B R &R BN TIGERKGE=E 1,

PC % £ ] [ e AR

Sleep during PC connect

o DT iminipchy, (I ARBIRGSR, W G PCHOEREE, (XS IR,

AF
Zeroing
ZER® i _— .
o @
ALUFIE AT -

o DiLh IR, TIGER XTL FFHLE FFARIREREEZ2 S B0 R I8 F5 A0SHL, TUN s ttis
L5, AXERRHE A HE R A,

o T ATWIRIN/G, TIGER XTL fH H E ERHESR A, AR G-I AR R I Gl
H, ERFEFFYLETYAE, HRFFEBOKT,
. A, ARANEBI R SRR, BT A RAE, RIEREHEEZE ST
£/ 0.0 ppm, FEATRIGLEASNENE T ppb FIIKEE,
X igk
Zones
m o Mame L
e
M7
18
0159
020 x

S IR P E XOF 4 % 128 NMINEIXIR, AT BeR 2 HBETE 8 N 4F (W ZEss)
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BEEi#

Log Full

00| 4 &
® O

HER YIS —

o  LONPNTEHREHR, ST HEIRIFE R R,
o EUNTHKEIRT, BRI S B AT N AR,
o

Clock
7y | 24hr 12y 161548 [5| [20 September 2019 @~ |[] [>

® O O 2f

AR 24 /NBF B 12 /D AFRE A,

AT, BRBLL T ®IZ —

. D W& TIGER XTL FURT(A), TEFEHEAY T B % & B (A Fn A 4,
. = b A AR HORT[E) 5 PC FIRT B[R

AR EAEATIRIG, ) dRpf FH EL PN AR B e,

REEINEE
Send to Instrument

PR e E SE, B R B AR R H R S B 1) TIGER XTL,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. T130/459
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u Menu | |
Open

Save As

=

b0
Export

Print

Send to Instrument
Allow Insert/Delete

Select All
LUnselect All

=

B RE
e hR A B R AERY) TIGER XTL B 22 Y mi[E A, IR ftE s 22288 hiioAan) T B,

Tiger™PC - a X

- Home
Help
= Instrumentis)

- TO0DODODI31B1
Summary Firmware Version of Instrument V0.6.01
Configuration

+}- Datalog Fimware selected View Release Notes
- Snapshots 061

Send to Instrument

AOSATHIE AT, B 2 A (R RRCAS T ROME ek R o [ 4 =T
B ERRITHY AT ERHCAR AR,

PLACAEE R R, IR R B TIGER XTL E 21 HAL, MERMmBR AR ER (B
PIRS) o

s, HEIIRTHRANE N EAERAE R, B eRkE, TN,
SRR LB AR IR B2 AT R,

o EER : [E LR FR R S T AT SR, iR iRt E ST
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RFEERUUTHEE

Code Upgrade

WARMING: Upgrading Firnware will delete all datalogs From instrument.
Do wou wank to proceed?

| tes | [ Mo

SRR, BRI,
RFERULTHEE

Code Upgrade X

WARMNING: Ensure instrument is MOT disconnected during firmveare upgrade,”

Lo wou want to proceed?

KER GRS LEE, RNead e,

0 HER - THE R E2EREER TIGER XTL,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. T132A/959
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B IR & D52 TIGER XTL,  HE5 ES ER A0 3k FE S0 B/ ST Ik

I TigerrC - ] X
¢+ Home
- Help
B- Instrument(s)
- TO0DOD10BBAAD
e Summary Fi Version of | Vv0.5.12
- Corfiguration
-~ Fimware
.. Datalog View Release Notes
Snapshots
Send to Instrument
Processing datalog done 1

HTIE R IRACR RO R(ERR R Lo

o

HER : WEHEZWiIT TIGER XTL HUESZ, WidF &R, IETIRLL NI
1/'50

TR & 52 TIGER XTL Ji, XE I T224E, TIGER XTL B /N F-EB A LED R AT RHIN KR,
TIGER XTL B SRHeREERFFZE 149 30 7, Z03E iRt B R ESs

SN I R B S R G B

I E RS b, R ERFE B ER,
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BB L ERE
bhE A T&EF M TIGER XTL FEIIEIRICFAREL, A FAH TR V222, M TIGER XTL N EUHT
S NS

Tiger™PC - ] X
e i¢f:| Datalog Sessions
[= Instrument s) 0000010B8AAD
[=- TO0DDO10BEAAD
Summary
- Corfiguration
Fimware Session No Zone Start Date Gas
-015 0 005 10/10/0647 06:06:30 Gas (10.0)
1 005 03/07/0225 22:16:39 Gas (10.0)
2 005 03/07/0225 22:18:05 Gas (1.0)
3 005 03/07/0225 22:22:05 Gas (1.0)
4 005 03/07/0225 22:27:27 Gas (1.0)
5 005 03/07/0225 22:28:55 Gas (1.0)
6 005 05/07/0225 22:18:14 Gas (1.0)
7 005 05/07/0225 22:19:27 Gas (1.0)
8 005 28/07/0225 04:19:56 Gas (1.0}
5 006 25/09/0485 19:36:01 Gas (1.0)
Processing datalog done ]

BAME TR B REIRIC R 2ERISN L,

A
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AT —A2E, R EHESCEE R R FNF RIS B LR BRI U R R BIE S b
o

TigerPC - o X
Home
Ciep iG5| Datalog -
= Instrument(s)
= TO00D00DS31B1 Tiger — UpperAam  100ppm
Summary Max Reading 3.5ppm Lower Alarm 50 ppm
Configuration Session No 0 Logging Started 02/03/2022 10:33:53
Fimiare Zone Matto 1
- Datalog
£~ Snapshots
o 14407/2022 15:41 Gas (1.0)
£ 14/07/2022 15:30 | Date Time ppm)
i Summary 02/03/2022 10:33:54 | 35
i i~ Configuration . 6.600 -
02/03/2022 10:33:58 | 3.1
Py oo ) 02/03/2022 10:34:09 | 27 6400
£ 14/077 :
o 13/07/2022 15,44 | 02032022 10:35.06 | 1 —_—
5. 13/07/2022 1543 | 02/03/2022 10:36:08 | 04
02/03/2022 10:36:18 | 0.4 6000
02/03/2022 10:36:21 |05 SO
02/03/2022 10:36:27 | 0.4
5600
5400 +
5200 +
5.000 4
4800 -+
4600 4
4400 +
4200 -+
4.000 -+
3800 +
3600
3.400 T T T
10:33 10:34 10:35 10:36
02/03/2022
< >

Processing datalog done

it 6 DA A S S SR U (A3 SR E i, HTHIES B,

HER RS LR MR ISR TIGER XTL FATA CACRKAVEHE, 151
Lal, EMRETA A IMER DS B 5 H B R B,

NS
o
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REFE

PRAEIEFE T TIGER XTL FEEL/NBF (B) RO HEIR (&, WA, &R LLRE TIGER XTL HH & Jy PR FRi&
&, PRSI T FAETE RN B A IRE,

Tiger™PC - [m] X
Home
Help
= Ir!slmmantls)

=- TOD0DOODS31B1
i Summary 14/07/2022 15:41:35 Delete Restore
i Corffiguration
i Fimware 14/07/2022 15:30:14 Delete Restore
=) Datalog
[ L Session 0 14072022 12:39:13 Delete Restore
ofl Snapshol.
- 13/07/2022 15:44:24 Delete Restore

12/07/2022 15:43:24 Delete Restore

Al LU R RIS B I R R EF TR AV AB(E B

SRR E R E 2R TIGER XTL, & /LfREmIGRE SR ), F Bl pr ik 2
HENER AN, FREREREITIES, AL TERRD, FHHEARESIR e KRG

R,

o BHEKN BEE, BRSSP A RERBMESC I,
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TIGER XTL (& P F 4/t v1, 2

BHARSCIRIR A IR E

ECIEE RNl I Tantz AR ECERE

- Home:
-Help
- Instrumert s}
=- TO000DDDS31B1
i Summary 14/07/2022 15:41:35 Delete Restore
----- Corfiguration
i Firmware 14/07/2022 15:30:14 Delete Restore
= Datalog
- Session 0 1410712022 13:33:19 Delete Restore
- Snapshots ~
13/07/2022 15:44.24 Delete Restore
1300772022 15:42:24 Delete Restore I
Restore
lAre: you sure you wantto restore the snapshottaken on
13 Jul 2022 15:43:24
to instrument IRN TO00000D93181
NB. This will replace all setup and calibration files
Yes No
Processing datalog done |

S RTINE PR, nERsERkE, AEORM”HER TIGER XTL, BT, TIGER XTL RHIK & 2Tk
PR A AE I & & P HEER TR,

PRI SR TV AEAROE AN AR B B AR,
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JRIFRE, HEB|R MR, BRI, B ol BRI PR A R p A B,

Tiger™PC - O X
- Home
Help
=)+ Instrument s)
- TO000010BEAAD
i+ Fimware
(- Datalog
é Snapshots
i~ Configuration
- Datalog
i Session 0
Session 1
- Session 2
- Session 3
.- Session 4
Session &
- Session §
i Session 7
.- Session 8
.- Session 9
< >

Processing datalog done

BB WIBR AR BRI E RO,
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ION Science W R TR FZHE AN RBY. EHRERE, AR IKEERNE
FREENBAT, FHRTFICERBAERTLRIENICE,

B
TIGER XTL &t LA FARCHEZEIR

o T.J BHE K1 ION Science Ltd 7E{X #=illi& i3 #2158 1 ION Science 2 ARR 55 1 Ladt {7 E8T
e (BIANFEEELEIR) BRE, T Bt — &2 an) = SRHEsdR, R Y mind
HE XFHEIN, Rl A RS HERE,  HIA ORI SRR R IR TAE, ERISERIERHY
TEXBEUHE, VEBXF ION Science Ltd B /424 M £2 5505 T fif 215 8.,
ION Science Ltd & W55 2 vl B IR HE IS 00 H P B4R T — IRESR Fic i,  TELE3R 1 (A)
, kTR0 MiniPID 2 1R IEERIHK 2 21T Rk,  FHOMEErey ) B,

o BHEXKHE HIZHPRIT, HFRAIERNEEMLEN—H 0, BUTIIEEZ A1, 8
SETE Tiger LT PC HIRE I HES L,
TIGER XTL FyERMEga I LIZR R (TE/EZE 2 %) F SPAN 1 H P 7E X UK FE 9 Ha et
1TR#ME, H T 10N Science MiniPID 2 {&j&as A Mg, [Ri@ 5 H FRdk T M U
BwT,

BEXEE

TELRER 2 /T, VBIATRTE Tiger LT PC FKE THIES K,

TEFF A HERR e 2 A, BUER =0, IR RS (AR o 2, mTUUE A ELAn
HOTE & 22 SRAE R 35 RS, U AR50 R #HE TIGER XTL, AN SR 2 A it &A™
R, BWORED 03 /0, RN EsERC Ay (B E) DU ERE R, EERIK
HE TIGER XTL Z fll, IEfAIRIEREIE MEUERE T

TIGER XTL BRI E S B 28 SINE R # 1T, BRI HEE R PT A H
Y &Rl S AR A,

AR B SRR R U PR HETR AL

ee

BEXEKAEERF
MIBBATHR, SRS =2 {E/RAVTIGE L HiE= B8 V5 () rl T H) DI RE,
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@ M[E]
AN

SRJE B 1) _E B TR EAUE, % Enter BIHIAEE,

PE3R [ 7 SURSHE B JEHR Enter A,

ZERO |

PNER R, H P RFED 30 ETE,

Ui B4 (A-31057) RO a1, ARJERFEHZ2EE B TIGE ROPR Kk LamEE R 1

1% Enter 8P i 35 IV RS, ENTREERAEY, SHI - [FRER, RFEREEZ, W
R IR AR BT M, MRS IRAR LA KRR

FFKIZ Enter 8, Span 1 BUARIREE (ZAT(E TIGER H1i%(E) (KIEPC) LN 30 FOHI B [FI BT
R, ESPANT (PRI NS (861476) (B “Hif”) MEHE R 175K, SRJEHK Enter FFA
BT, ERTREE RS, SREOR I, FOR Span 1 B, BHE Enter 8, 1K
HETERK,

0 ARG AR KBS R R 22 b, KA it 2 g,
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SHEFPR

AF WP HERE AR R EF RN R TR —ERA S MW, H ks
BEHIEE NIRRT,

B RRFERI AL AT E G, B RIX TSRS AR HiE
FMERE, HEEERBAMES,

>[>

Fath
FRth 4R
TIGER XTL A AP EE A nl ik 3 « wl o ERAR B - ERMEB Fn AN m Fo EE AA RPERRMEE (& 3 )
AA fEMEERHD)
o AW AT LR B 1A BT I HE, TIGER XTL Anficd tbER A,
o (YA ERIE A FEEREMIA TR, IR AR A AA kit R,
7 EB B LA 1E % 51 B 3 A AR AERC B 2 AR A b

FRjth 3t A2

FRMTEE ¢ {RTETAER. FRAVENIREE X TIGER X AR &7 R EHIT
FEH,

FRRLZERE | BT, BRATTABRSEEE S LR, REBEMEASS, TIGER
XTL X BRHIBHIR G LR R 2E 1P20, R MAERESTE S LBl B ROIRSE H S HL R
M,

HETREMMRLTRERES, FRESRNR, MREMMERRERT RN IZE
, WEHKEH, AEEE, WRNE—-FREM, NWHEFHEF T REHSE
iR, EEFEE K,

> > b

R BE A TIGER XTL Ail, EMATRE/D TR 7 /08, RiffREEFTBRE, 1E%F TIGER XTL, 4
FEEATIFERS, TIGERXTL T EMRASF K, (AARSZEE(TIRG, TIGER XTL M {RTE
T, TR ENIREE R AR,

PR TIGER XTL 5 F8, IE[F A B ERERIRIA, SR LRI R REHESZ %, IF TIGER XTL
TN FEERFE, il TIGER XTL b At fik i G- 7 BB JAE b Ao fipk i 3 5%,
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LED B fa BEX
PARENEG) FRIRELERE, (HRTH

o

R =TT,
LR T,

TIGER XTL R EBHLENRRE B /R 7 BB -

A% T
h 2 Ea i FR R AT, BIARRFNIR— 080, SRR,

IIII B £ 72 B

o {55 F TIGER XTL Pfis 44 7 B8

ION Science Ltd BEAEAEAE H TIGER XTL B AR LR Fe BN A, (K e e
bt 75 B BB HERS i 2k s FR A,

XEE-E R P LUIRST T Tiger XTL X ZR e FE, SNEE - RMA TR, 1B TR ERED
BB, s LA RoROHES s, fF TIGER XTL A FEBBIE, A48 B FR M2 LAY fid a
G FE R EROAlRRTT, BORER S BLEE BIGL, IR MR SET (15 pn/912255
) FRRHDERE R T B TR,

FE o FE M S ST PR R i - FR S E B e AR b
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TR hA

A ERALAE A {RAE TIGER XTL - P2 LA Ba A,

1. AR TIGER XTL L%,

2. TR MUERE IR AL, e ER BB MR ALY B4R,
3. IRy AT 7o B FR AR I L HE RS LS

4. fEFARTER TIGER XTL 75 7 /)NB,

ST AR FE

\ TR : )RR E S A AT R F M, {65 F) ENERGIZER
\ EN91 LR6 Fah,
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DUEAR RO 1 22 5 FR LB ZE B2 FR LA FT AR SR PR (X5

ARARE 25 N [E SRR FT A 2 A IR B ER AL BRR [H FE i,

K WEEEER
I

AOEELAE

IR SR T A SRR T R P IR s RS Y, YR H e, Wik 0 JEIE (5/0v-02) B
, B BRI FERD], ERRFESTE (912220) BT, FHREFW O lREEIHE, B
#rY 0 JEE (5/0V-02), ETETIERRK (912220) F, fEHEEERINL,

1M RET - ZTE  (880207) 4 0¥l (5/0V-02)
2 SHEARA IR (912221) 580t A 3k (912220)
3 PRk B4 (880202)

PTFELIE A

TIGER XTL AL GANER R 2 EERY 0.5 K PTFE SE R BCAE A, BB &
HiIER, WEARLBRFESEEA MiniPID 2 £/%3%, MR

A Thie, XEGER BIEEEN, NS 100 /MFE#R—K, 7E2LEEEBAOIR
Brp, MIEMERSRE, PTFE B T MNEHNLHEAME, @i

WWW.ionscience.com,
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PTFE iTJE B M 1F3&E M5 IR, H T AR #IT, LUBESH) PTFE TERE

TG,

TR PTFE iR (GBS IRA D EELEH):

M

1. 7 NIRRT R AR K O TR,
2. MANES MR BAEE PTRE IE . /MDY PTRE S8 i AR £ AR,
—H PTFE (T JERHEIRER, (LTG0 T AT AHEEA,

3. HHTIESRR, WALk O TEIEIEMARRAL,

4. F# LRGSR E, BOBFEKE,
BLEE
PREtmE (WA DPRKANE) MaTIRE, LU H i,
BK
I RALERRAK FEOREIKH, BHUH MiniPID 2 (£ Eas 3t T8, SRk R R A W B B0
PTFE i &,

K125 5 RN FE AR 20 58 44

TIGER XTL B —ZX RERVIEMIES, PN AR, HAEHRTAFMT
B, TRGH, BN, SIZMEE D, HREHERTE,

IR SR E AT a
TIGER XTL MiniPID i IR AN 5 IR, 1F VOC SURZ AT D B &, g R vl RE S S B
MR 0 TR — B 59, Y 5E ERR,
o EFEEAIENT, ATVEREE 100 /NHEE K (DL 30 ppm RIEHE, FFER 100 /M)
AR Tiger XTLE SRS YL ™ BB IRES Rl RS, Rz S8 Sy 5 ATV,

o BIEE, HEEEE. Nefnpa bW rIRERINEE ST  EXMMEIL T, AR A
20 /Y SR A TIR S

o IHIESIRE IR TIRERVER BN H BIHIIREL A,
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o FIFAYXTTRL IS EN B #, VB2 ATV A LR H Tiger XTL,

faT B 58 % P AR 2R
{E R FREEIR I 2o T 6 1) Tiger XTL BY, EELFTRESR HHIRESMAY ETb, SRR BRI ER PR
A TR HOR G, SEOXSEFRAE AR 1 SHE 5

AL B FEAR AR S A [R) L
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FHMERRELRRSRE

ZEME LR BN RS, BT 3 2K A/F WA TR TAMIKETROERLE, Seairin
Ja, WRILFFE EAEE R T,

15 FH 3mm A/F NS AR
T IFIR LS

BRE NI, BRREMEHERGER SR A MRS B ERLH,  ERIRE Bedn s E N8/
ik, BiEa, BT R M TR R,

BRI ERSZAM
MR R AL
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AR/HA
%ﬁﬁ% kR AT IR AR R B, B 1 i G- A 1 1 X
77, MRS /HUK AR, BREMMEES A 54 s T AAHE

Bk, EREUTEHRERHE A,
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—HITEIE G, FHEEEGS SRR RN T L, SREHE ] 3mm A/F RS AR T
REAE T AR T ABINL,

}7E& MiniPID 2 {5258

fRF MiniPID 2 fE)RASA TR, KX ATRERSYATE 0 Ik
(SR FELE SRR Rz, 18 7T LAE S 66 AL S e AT 8 1 SRAR R IR

A
A

BTESER XIFAHRER MiniPID 2 {235 25,
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